NSW National Student Wellbeing Program Cross Sector Panel

Terms of reference

Objective

The objective of the NSW National Student Wellbeing Program Cross Sector Panel ('the Panel') is to facilitate the National Student Wellbeing Program ('NSWP') in NSW.

Chair

The Panel's Chair is Executive Director, Reform and External Relations, NSW Department of Education, by ex-officio appointment.

Membership

The Panel comprises senior representatives from the NSW Department of Education, the Association of Independent Schools of NSW Ltd., and Catholic Schools NSW Ltd.

Responsibility

The Panel is responsible for:

- Facilitating the NSWP in NSW schools under sector project agreements and in line with the Department's requirements under the Commonwealth NSWP Federation Funding Agreement schedule.
- ii. Selecting and prioritising schools for funding, having regard to the assessment criteria and selection methodology developed by the Panel. Overseeing the selection of alternative schools by sector representatives, should participant schools withdraw from the NSWP before the expiry of the NSW project agreement.
- iii. Maintaining an up-to-date list of participating schools in their sector.
- iv. Supporting NSW to meet the Commonwealth's milestone reporting requirements.
- v. Notifying the Panel of complaints that have potential to cause reputational harm.

Information Management

Reform and External Relations, NSW Department of Education, will provide secretariat to the Panel.



| NSW Department of Education

Amendment, Modification or Variation

This Terms of Reference may be amended, varied or modified in writing after consultation and agreement by Panel members.

